High-Gain Broadband RF Amplifier
600MHz to 4200MHz
F0424
Datasheet
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 Rev O, May 5, 2018
Description
The F0424 is a 600MHz to 4200MHz SiGe High-Gain Broadband
RF Amplifier. The combination of low noise figure (NF) and high

 Figure 38. Noise Figure versus Current
(3.3V variation)
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 15 Rev O, May 5, 2018
 F0424 Datasheet
Evaluation Kit Picture
Figure 39. Top View
Figure 40. Bottom View
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 16 Rev O, May 5, 2018
 F0424 Datasheet
Evaluation Kit / Applications Circuit
Figure 41. Electrical Schematic
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 17 Rev O, May 5, 2018
 F0424 Datasheet
Table 7. Bill of Material (BOM )
Part Reference QTY Description Manufacturer Part # Manufacturer
C2 1 10nF ±10% 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555R71H103K Murata
C4, C21 2 22pF ±5%, 100V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C2A220J Murata
C7 1 2pF ±2.5pF 100V C0G, NP0 Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C2A2R0B Murata
C25 1 1UF 16V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) GRM188R71C105K Murata
J1, J2, J3 3 Edge Launch SMA (0.375 inch pitch ground tab) 142-0701-851 Emerson Johnson
J4 1 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2 X 1 POS GOLD 961102-6404-AR 3M
J5 1 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 3 X 1 POS GOLD 961103-6404-AR 3M
L2, L3, R1, R15 4 0 OHM 1/10W Resistors (0402) ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
R5 1 2.49K OHM ±1% 1/10W Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2491X Panasonic
R6 1 160 OHM ±1% 1/10W Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1600X Panasonic
R4, R8 1 1K OHM ±1% 1/10W Resistor (0402) ERJ-3EKF1001V Panasonic
TP1 1 TEST POINT PC MINI .040"D RED Keystone5000 Keystone
TP2, TP7, TP9 3 TEST POINT PC MINI .040"D BLACK Keystone5001 Keystone
TP4, TP5, TP8 3 TEST POINT PC MINI .040"D YELLOW Keystone5004 Keystone
TP6 1 TEST POINT PC MINI .040"D WHITE Keystone5002 Keystone